City of Minot, North Dakota
55" Crossing West Street & Utility lmprovements

Change Order

. —  No. 02
Date of Issuance: J “ (5 E ective Date: é /'IS'
Pryjuzt: 55”'Cm55i|1g West Styeot & U;E]hy Owecs ity of Ainol Danee’s Conteace No 1913
Inyovementy
Contiace: $5% Crossing West Strect & Utility Improvemcnts Date of Contract.
Conector. Wagner Construction, Ine. Eagincess Project Mo 112-046.03
The Contract Dociments are ntodified us follows upen exceution of this Change Order:
Description. Revigions to contract as detailed in the nitached ieno 1o Lance Meyer, PE
Attachments: (List ducwnents supporting chanyc):
Memo_2015-03-31_Minot_Lonee_C02-CostCompuirison
Request for Tine extension
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Coatract Price: Origingl Contruct Yimes: ] Working duys Catendar days
Substantiol completion (days ec date): Degember |, 2014
$5,5653.920.00 . e Ready for final payment {days or dare): Recomber |5, 2008
fIncrease] {Duecrease] fom previowsly npproved Clinge [ncrease] {Decrense} from previously Jppmvcd Change Orders
Orders Mo, to Mo, : Mo. to No, :
Substanlial completion (daysy _ s
b3 Ready for final payment (daysy:
Comiract Price priut o this Chsnge Ortler: Contraet Times prios to this Change Order:
Subsizntial completion (zys or date); Aigust [, 20] 3 .
FRI08419.34 Rendy for final payment {days vr Juteh: Angusl 13,2013
[Inéiﬁse] [Dacrease] of this Change Order: {Increase} [Deerense] af this Change Order:
Substontial conspletion {days ar daa);
$75,732.90 Reudy for final payment fdays or dare):
Centract Price incorpenting this Change Order: Contruet Tinea with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial completion (days or datey: Angust 1, 20135
S8R | [ Rendy for final paymient (days or date): Angnst 15, 2003
— i
RECOMMENDED, ACCERT V
ay% ; :—*-H/mxfe: By o
Enginest {Authorized Signuterch DugidfAulorized Signetacy Co iaedar L \lll!smr. e Signature)
D é,-u Lt d f . Dt "Q_/a_\_/_.;_ﬁiﬁwww— Dates m_j - /’E,* - S

Appreved by Funding Apeswy (if applicabile): Dale

Change Order 60041 - 1




ACKERMAN

1907 17th Street Seutheast
Minot, KD 58701
701,837.8737
www.ackerman-estvald.com

MEMORANDUM

To: Lance Meyer, P, City of Minot

Ce: facqueline Aucker, EI, Assistant City Engineer, City of Minot
From: Patrick D. Samson, ’E, Ackerman-Estvold

Date:  March 31, 2015

Re: 55" Crossing West
Cost Fustification for Change Order #2

The purpose of this memo is to provide a brief explanation of need for the Change Order #2 items and to justify
the cost of each {tem.

General Items:
The Contractor installed additional Traffic Control signage duc to 8] Louis work on 554,
* ltem2: Traffic Control - Increase Lump Sum Price to account for additional signage required as a result
of the delayed S Louis 55" improvements.
o Increase Unit Price fiom 535,000 to 58,700
Result = Increase of 3,700.00

Water Items:
As the Sanitary Sewer was extended up 16" Avenue near 525nd Street, it was discovered that the water main was
not as located on the FEMA Record Drawings. It was requested that the Contractor pothole the existing water
main near the 47" Joop prior to sanitary sewer improvemenis so potential conflicts could be resolved.
e Add ltem: WO-6 — Potholing for 12" Water Main — 47" Loop — Add | Lump Sum
o The Contractor Price for the Work is a Lump Sum of $802. 50.
Result = Increase of $802.50

As a part of the water main improvements, the Confractor was requited to test all of the waler mains within the
project limits in accordance with Cily Standards. It was found that the water system was not holding pressure.
At the time, it was indeterminate if the leaks were a result of the work performed by the Contractor or if the leaks
were a part of the existing system. The items listed below are only those that apply to the existing system {arcas
ned installed by the comractor).

e Addltem: WO-8— 15" Ave Water Main and Service Leak Repair — Add | Lump Sum

o The Comtracior price for the work is a fump sum of $8,097.99.
e Add Item: WO-10- Digging and fix of abandoned Water Service — Lol 9A

Minot, ND | Willistan, D



o The Contracior Price for the work is a lump sum of $3,940.00.

¢ Add ltem: WO-11 - Exploratory Digging — found leak on Lot 8A — Add | Lump Sum
o The Contractor price for the work is a lump sum of $13,860.00.

¢ Add Item: WO-12 - Lealk Detection - Add 1 Lump Sum
o The Coniractor price for the work is a lump sum of §1,568.38,

¢ AddItem: WO-13 —~ Leak Detection — Correction at Ex. Hydrant — Add 1 Lump Sum
o The Contractor price for the work is a lump sum of $4,600.00.

e Add Item: WO-16 - Leak Detection — Helium — Corrected Tee, Hyd, & GV — Add | Lump Sum
o The Contractor price for the work is a lump sum of $7,031.13.

* Add Item: WO-17 ~ Leak Detection — Correction at Hyd, New 6" WM — Add | Lump Sum
o The Contractor price for the work is a lump sum of §5,578.50.

Result = Increase of $46,676.20

Pavement Items:
The Developer requested that temporary aggregate be placed at the end of the year so that access was maintained
for the properties under construction and to be sold over the winter and into the spring. The work was considered
temporary as subgrade testing was not complete and fabric not placed. The aggregate will be salvaged and used
as a part of the proposed improvements.
e ltem 70: Class 5 Aggregate Base (Salvaged) — Revise from 15,000 Tons to 16,450 Tons (90% of
temporary material)
o Paid at contract unit price of $10.00 per Ton,
» Ttem 71: Class 5 Aggregate Base ~ Revise from 15,000 Tons to 13,550 Ton (90% of temporary material)
o Paid at contract unit price of $21.00 per Ton,
* Add Iten: Class 5 Aggregate Base — Temp Surfacing — Add 1,615 Ton
o The Contractor price for the work is $25.08 per Ton ($22.58 for material, $2.50 for placement)
Result = Increase of $24,554.20




55th Crossing - West
Wagner Construction CO #2

March 31, 2015
Date: CO-1 C0-2 Bid/CO-1 cO-2 CO-1 CO-2
Itemn Description Quantity | Quantity | Unit Price Price Total Total
General ltems
I {General Coaditions 1 1 LS 15405,000.00 §8405,000.00 $405,000.00 $405,000.00 58.00
2 Traflic Control ! 1 LS $3,000.00 |- S8700.00. $£5,000.00 - $8,700.00 $3,700.00
3 [Materials Testing 1 I LS $23.000.00 | $23,000,00 $25,000.00 52500000 $0.00
Subtotal $435,000.00 $438,700.00 $3,700.00
Removals
4 14" Asphalt Pavement 3,030 3,050 SY £3.00 $3.00 $9,150.00 $9,150.00 $0.00
5 Woncrete Pavment 450 430 SY $5.00 $5.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 50.00
6 iGravel {Salvage and Stockpile) 36,500 36,500 TON $L.50 S1,50 $354,750.00 $34,750.00 50.00
7 iWater Service {to main and capped) 2 21 EA 51,100.00 $1,100.00 $23,100.00 $23,100.00 $0.60
8 {Water Service (partial) 47 47 EA $830.00 $230.00 $39,010.00 $39,410.00 50.00
9 iSanitary Sewer Service (lo main and plugged) 30 30 EA $1,100.00 $£1,100.00 $33,000,00 $33,000.00 50.00
10 {Sanilary Sewer Service (partial) 39 39 EA $830.00 $830.00 $32,370.00 $32,370.00 $0.00
il 13" CMP Culvert 95 05 EA 520.00 $20.00 $1.900.00 $1,900.00 $0.00
12 8" CMP Culvert 57 57 EA S20.00 $20.00 $1,140.00 $1,140.00 $0.00
13 124" CMP Cuivert 9 9 EA 520.00 £30.00 518000 $130.00 $0.00
14 136" CMP Culvert 16 16 EA $20.00 $20.00 $320.00 $320.00 40.00
15 {Fire Hydrant 3 3 EA $1,300.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,300.00 $0.00
16 {Street Signg 435 43 EA $30.00 550,00 $2,250.00 $2.250.00 $0.00
17 {Chain Link Fence 2,210 2210 LI $3.00 53.00 $6,630.00 $6,630.00 50.00
18 ITrash Eeclosure 3 3 EA SLA00.00 5$1,500.00 54,500.00 $4,500.00 50.00
Subtotal $215,050.00 $215,050.00 $0.00
Water [tems
19 }§" Copper Water Service, Complete 112 112 EA $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $190,400.00 $1490.400.00 $0.00
20 iCurb Stop 46 46 EA $650.00 $650.00 $29,900.00 $29,900.00 $0.00
21 16" C-900 Water Main (DR-18) 30 30 iF $75.00 $T5.00 $2,250.00 $2,230.00 $0.00
228" C-900 Water Main (DR-18) 500 300 LF $54.00 554,00 S27,000.00 $27.000.00 $0.00
23 16" Gare Valve, Riser & Box § 8 EA $2,000.00 | $2,000.00 516,000.00 516,000.00 $0.00
24 F8" Gale Valve, Riser & Box H I EA $3,000.00 53,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 50.00
25 Relocale Ex. Fire Hydrant 4 4 EA $3,000.00 53,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,600.00 50,00
26 Fire Hydrant 8 8 EA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $40,000.00 540.000.00 $0.00
27 18"x6" Dl Tee 1 1 EA $800.00 800,60 SSU0.00 SR00.00 $0.00
2% 18" DI Bemd 1 i EA $300.00 S800.00 S800.00 $800.00 $0.00
29 18" Wet Tap with Valve & Tapping Stecve [} 6 EA $3,500.00 $3.500.0¢ $33,000.00 $33,000.00 50.00




30 16" Wet Tap with Valve & Tupping Sleeve 3 3 EA $6,000.00 £6,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 30.00
31 W DI Cap [ 6 EA $600.00 $600.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 50.00
Relocate Curb Stop I ! Ea £1,387.32 $1,387.32 51,387.32 5$1,387.32 $0.00
Repair 1 | $2,795.00 | S$2,795.00 $1,795.00 $2,795.00
Subtotal $392,932.32 $47,478.70
Sanitary Sewer ltems
32 18" PVC Sewer Main (SDR-35) 1,877 1,877 LF $75.00 $75.00 $140,775.00 $140,773.00 $0.00
33 18" PVC Sewer Main (SDR-35) - Remove & Replace 420 420 LF $200.00 $200.00 $84,000.00 584,000.00 50.00
34 712" PV Sewer Main (SDR.35) 1,730 1,730 LF S1i0.00 $110.00 5190,300.00 £190,300.00 $0.00
35 4" PVC Sewer Service Comiplete - Sch. 40 122 122 EA $1,600.00 S1,600.00 $£195,200.00 $195,200,00 $0.00
36 (48" Manhole Eccentrie Standard, Compiete 16 16 EA %3,000.00 $5,000,00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $0.00
37 iConnect To Ex. Manhole By External Drop f | EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5.000.00 §5,000.00 $0.00
38 (Ex. Manhole Adjustments 18 18 EA $730.00 $750.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $0.00
39 18" Plug 5 3 EA 3225.00 $225.060 $1,125.00 £1,125.00 $0.00
4 112" Plug 0 o’ EA $250.00 £250.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
41 ISewer Televising 1 i LS 57,500,600 5$7,300.00 $7.500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00
CO-1 [Repair Manbole Connection (Ex MH 57-1, 47th Loop) 1 i EA $3,800.00 £3,800.00 $3.800.00 $3,300.00 50.00
CO-1 [Remove and replace E5" Sanitary Sewer (55th & 1610, Sheet 30) 120 120 LF SHIDO0 $110.00 $13,200.00 $13,200.00 $0.00
CO-1 21" PVC Sewer Main (Sheet 30, SMH-60) 20 20 LF £185.00 5185.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 30.00
C-1 121" Plug (Sheet 30, SME-60) i 1 EA $1,500.00 $1,500.00 51,500.00 $1,5300.00 $0.00
CO-1 {Add §” External Drop {o Sanitary Manhole (SMH-81 & 82) ¢ 9.1 Vert FT 5425.00 5425.00 33,867.30 $3,867.50 $0.00
CO-t {Add 153" External Drop 10 Sunilary Manhole (SMH-60) 16 16 Vert FT $4095.00 349500 S7,920.00 £7,920.00 $0.00
CO-t {improved Pipe Bedding 713 713 TON $34.66 $34.66 $24,712.58 $24,712.58 $0.00
CO-1 IModify SMH to "Doghouse Manhole" {SMH-67) 1 1 EA $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $1,330.00 $1,350.00 $0.00
CO-1 1Add 487 (Remove 64") Barrel Section 1o SMIT-70 1 I EA 51,700.00 $1,760.00 $1,700,00 $5,700.00 $0.00
CO-1 ilocate Existing Water Main 1 1 LS $802.50 $302.50 $802.50 $802.50 $0.00
CO-1 :Add 64" Barrel Section 10 Sanitary Manhole (SMH-60) i 1 EA 51,375.00 $1,375.00 $1,375.00 $1,375.00 50.00
Subtotal $781,327.58 $781,327.58 $0.00
Storm Sewer Hems
42 247 x 36" Cateh Basin 28 23 EA %3,300.00 592 400.00 $92.400.00 $0.00
43 W8T DHa Cateh Basin Manhole 25 25 EA 23.000.00 575,000.00 $73.000.00 $0.00
44 160" Dia. Catech Bagin Manhole 21 21 EA $3,200.00 $67.200.00 $67,200.00 $0.00
45 172" Dia. Catch Basin Monhole Jed 2 EA $9,500.00 $19,000.00 $19,600.00 $0.00




46 384" Dia. Cateh Basin Muanhole 1 1 EA $9,500.00 $9.500.00 $9,300.00 $0.00
47 (48" Dio. Storm Sewer Manhole 5 5 EA $4,500.00 $22,500.00 $22,300.00 $0.00
48 160" Dia. Storm Sewer Manhole 10 10 EA 33,600.00 $36,000.00 36,000.00 $0.00
49 172" Dia. Storm Sewer Manhole 4 4 EA $8,500,00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00
a0 153" RCP CL-IH 1,030 1,050 LF S60,00 £63,000.00 S63,600.00 $0.00
51 18" RCP CL-i1§ 3.670 3670 LF 369.00 5391.230.00 S301,230.00 $0.00
52 124" RCP CL.IH 1,650 1,650 LF S72.00 $118,800.00 $113,800.00 50.00
53 130" RCP CL-IH 2,650 2,650 LF 811000 $20t,500,00 $291,300,00 sS0.00
34 118" CES 13 13 EA $1,450.00 S18,850.00 S18,450.00 50.00
35 24" CES 3 3 EA $1,800.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $0.00
36 (30" CES 3 3 EA §2,700.00 S8,100.00 $8,100.00 $0.00
37 18" Plug 3 3 EA $250.00 $750.00 $750.00 $0.60
58 124" Plug 1 1 EA $280.00 $280,00 $280.00 $0.00
39 jRip Rap 400 400 TON £30.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $0.00
60 {Outiet Controf Struciures 2 2 LS $12,000.00 524,000.00 $£24,000.00 $0.00
CO-1 1Conneet 1o Existing Structure 1 1 EA £1,700.00 $1,700.00 $1,700,00 $0.00
CO-1 j24" CMP upgrade to RCP 72 72 Lr 519,88 $1,431.30 51,431.36 $0.00
CO-1 24" MES uparade to CES 2 2 EA $346.04 $692,08 5692.08 50.00
Subtotal $1,313,333.44 $1,313,333.44 $0.00

Earthwork ltems
61 iCicaring & Grubbing | | LS $500.00 $300.00 $500.00 $500.00 50.00
62 Flopsoll Stripping 13,000 13,000 CY $2.50 $2.50 532,500.00 $32,500.00 $0.00
03 [Topsoit Respread 13,000 13,000 CY 34,60 $4.00 $52,000.00 552,000.00 $0.00
64 1Excavation/ Embankement 209,232 049,232 [6h 4 $3.30 £5.30 51,130.776.00 $1,150,776.00 S0.00
653 [Import Embankment from on-site stockpiles 50,000 30.000 CY 38.00 $5.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.80
66 |Seeding 38 38 AC SE,500.00 51,500.00 $87,000.00 $87,000.00 $0.00
67 jErosion Control 1 H LS $40,000.00 { 840,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00
CO-1 Backiilt Over-Excavated Pond 30,000 30,000 cY 53.50 $5.50 $165.000.00 $1635,000.00 $0.00
SubTotal $1,927,776.00 | §1,927,776.00 $0.00

Pavement ltemns
68 1Subgrade Preparation 50,000 50,000 sy 8130 SL.3¢ $75,000.00 573,000.00 50.00
69 [Type Rl Woven Geotextile Fabric 30,000 30,000 SY $2.00 $2.00 S100,000.00 2100,000.00 50.00
70 (Class 5 Apgreyate Base (Salvaged) 15,000 Fo 164305 ) TONS $10.00 510,00 SE30,000.00 ¢ - 8164.500.00 $14,500.00
71 {Class 5 Aggregate Base 15,000 01355071 TONS £21.00 $21.00 £315,000.00 5284,550.00: ($30,450.00)
FEOR G S A dareEale Base ST emp Sufaeing o s i s 0 BTSN TONS oo SEES0000 f e $0,00. 1y 540,504.20
SubTotal i 5 $640,000.00 $664,554.20 $24,554.20
TOTAL CIVIL CONSTRUCTION $5,705,419.34 $5,781,152.24 $75,732.90



Change Order Request

Date: Jannary 8, 2015
Change Order #:

Submitted To:

Pafrick Samson

Ackerman Estvold Enginecring
1907 17th ST. 8F

Minot, ND 58701

Jess Kindred s I, rossing,
E5th ST. Teinporary Gravel

Temporary )\.51, a

1,615 ton $22.58 $36,458.
Placing Temporary Aggregate I3ase LGIS ton $2.50 $4,037.50
$0,00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Overall Total| 540,496.07]

Notes:

Accepted By:

Date:

P.O. Box B - So Int'l Falls, MN 56679 (P) 218-283-3700 (F) 218-283-1043

¥:2014 Jobs\hlinot, ND - $5th Crossing W Street Lttty Improvements Rebid\Chauge Ordets\Change Qeder #18_Temp Gravel Crossing Poge |



Work Change Directive/Work Ordey

Engineer/Owner Ackenman-Eatvold
Wagner Profect Number/Name | o Crassing W, Steect Utility Tnp
Dates October 2, 2014
Work Change Directive Number: M
Description of Added/ Modifled Work: e
Fotholing for 12 Water Maln e
rSa_bmmcd By Kalni Wagner Work Requested By: City of Minot f Ackerman Estvold
Descriptlon Lahor: ft ilan Giy. Unlis Rate ‘Totnl Houra
SUPERVISOR i L5 HR £100.00 $150.00
LABORER ] 1.5 HR 585,00 $127.50 k
N soe0
| - - SO.OOM
Description Equlpment; Unit# Qty. Units Unlt Price Totnl
345 CAT EXCAVATOR W/ OPERATOR LS HR $275.00 $12.50
CAT 930 WHEEL LOADER 0.5 HR $150.00 s1500
Pickup nnd Smiall Tools 15 HR s2500 T s
HR B s
Hr. - 50.00
HR s
HR §0.00
Deseription Materinls; Qiy. Units Unit Prlee Totnl
- o i 50.00
e - . - e SR _s&)—{) —_— .
o S T i T ) 50.00
- S — — - - S w“-__ms,g:.ﬂma S
e e e S - e e o WW -
D;;;E'}p;;;!l of ftems [n;tmrnied T Qly. Units Unit Price Total
s = et s e ot 1 ot oo e | P
_ B} R ] NS Us—(?oo o
- - . S e .S.{:a(_}ﬁ
T ) o I ) $0.00 )
S — o S Ts;;m -
é::!;‘onh.‘swturs” - ’ o T Qty, Unlis - Unlt Price Totnl
A e iy P
T T IR T 50.00 )
%) !.Qléiis.:tnxﬁfcés./s;u n.'c_\;;:;Q.’C ;i‘osllng) - Qly. Unlts Unll. ;'ticc o Fotal
P P - e L ] o
- e e ”.‘W; R - so{}u
‘Folal: $802,50
Wegner Rep. Dnte: Owner Rops . Bty
While/Owmer-Engineer  Yellow/Wagner Office PinkAVagner Poeemnn



o — e i e e

Desteinilon o AdBY Modined Waeky

: l.’uﬂluﬁng for 12" Walce Bain

Work Change Directive/Work Ordey

Work Change Diractive Nunther:

Wagner Project Number/Nrme

Engineer/Owper

Ackennanfistvtd

Ui URisting W, St Lty fenyy

BData:

Qctober 2, 2014

¢

Y RITG

MOt AR Kstigan Witsn

IH

$200.00

n

17000

§0.00

50.00

$0.00

$350.00

CAT 330 WHEEL LOADER o5 | mr $150.00 §75.00
Pickug antt Small Toals 2150 e $25.00 $30.00
‘ Hit $0.00
He, T $0.60

1R 5000

Unitl'eleh.

Wagner Rep,

While/Owaer-Bnglncer

. Dato: mi?{?z’h_,’j_ Gwner Rep: mj%g)

YeltoswWagner Qffice

30,00
Subgouienctors - i Uit | et P ] L Tty e

3000
3000

Mise/Dumplect/Sur vey/IC Tustings, ok T Unlls, L L L RO Totnl *
$0.80
T 50,10

"Fduly &1.448.00

Pink/\Wngner Fuceman

Pates_f0/2. /1 vd




Beseripilon of Addeds ﬁ‘\mliﬂc:l Work:

2 B " 1\ fp e

lens t.' Loy

Work Change Directive/Worlk; Order

Engineer/Cwner
Wagner Project Number/Name
Date:
Work Change Directive Number:

m a.'\ -n‘, - h r‘l e T

-fff»."". (-I'

J.’) .’:’:., e

1
e Weder TV e

\i

. , . \ 1] ’ .
Suburited By Work Requested By: C.-{-‘} o | YRk o i RPAY !" N R Y
[
Deseription f.ahor: # Men Qty. thiis Rate ‘Toln] Jours
R/‘.’ a ’_7/ He,
~—-l— o p {;1,7—““,,‘, A Hr,
(; N -Li.\ 1"' r/ F‘? - Z—- ‘Hr'
) 1
Hr
il
Beseelption Equipment: bnil # Qly, infls tolt Bylee ‘Total
3L{|5 ba C.J{ lﬁ(’; i /L"’ 9\. Hr.
42¢ G Lo Yoy e
Vo), LD A Hr
\ I,
I,
Hr.
Hr,
Hr.
Deseription Mnaferials: Qty. Unlis Uinll Pelee Totat
Deseription of Ttems Tnsialled Qty. Uiits Unlt Frlee ‘Total
Subeontractors Qty, Units it Prlee Tatal
Mise/Bumpfees/Survey/Q/C Testiag! Qty. Units bnft Price ‘Total
Wagner Rep. -.,,..l..‘.(;.’-.[f;_‘: - l-\_g?mf iiTh Dater Lb_z;li(_ Owner Rep Dater L

White/Owner-Engineer

Yellow/Wagner Offfce

Pink/Wagner PPoreman



Description of Added/ Modifed Waork:
Dug up and yepaired leak o existing eurh stop en 15th Ave, Pub up and repaired leak an existing 8"

Work Change Directive/Work Order

Engineer/Owner Akerman Estvali

Wagner Project Number/Nanie E13 3511 Street Crossing
Dafe: October 16, 2014

Work Change Directive Number: 1

wadernialin Leak delectlon speciailst ealled aut fo find

teald an existing Hne,

Submitted By Worl Requested By:

Wayne QOdam

Deseription Labor: # Meon Qty. Units Rate ‘Totul Hours
SUPERVISOR 1 7.5 HR $100.00 $750.00
LABORER 3 1.5 HR 585,00 $1,912.50
Deserlptlon Equipment: Uniti Oy, Uaits Uanlt Prleo Tofal
345 CAT EXCAVATOR W/ OPERATOR 5 HR 530000 $1,500,00
220 KOMATSU EXCAVATOR W/ OPERATOR 2 Hr. $325.00 $450.00
Pickup and Small Teols 7.5 HR $25.00 $187.50
Deseriptlon Materiais: Qty. Units Unit Pefee Total
Deserlption of Items Installed Qly. Units Unit Price Tatal
8" MT Sleave 2 EA 5129.64 525928
8" Mega Lug 4 EA $41.05 §l64.20
8" ] Gaskel 4 EA $3.36 513.44
T Belts and Nuls 32 EA S4.40 $140.80
Material Morkup 578 % 10.00% £51.17
Subcontractors Qty. tnlis Unlt Price Total
Leak Detection Specialist Mobilization 1 LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00
Leak Detection Specialist i HR $162.50 $162,50
Mise/Dumplees/Survey/Q/C Testing/ Qty. Enlls Unlt Price Toisl

_TFotak §4,097.93
Wagner Rep. Date: Owner Rep: Date: _ 07/10/14
White/Owner-Engineer  YellowAVagner Office  Pi nk/Wagner Forcman
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I)c.ser!pt!un quddedI Modificd Wmls AY

rsl

Wagner Project Number/Name

Work Change Direetive Number:
?’ ik f{“ ! : ¢

il

Work Change Directive/Work Ordey

Engineer/Owner

ik Ay i ,*"5

) e et
!n'lhr{ IS

Dares

it sf{ “ {; /('-_/.’:’ /

4 Pt '?‘;fm 2 A 4 £ :';/:.-'; SELEW s
) / f
Sv— 1 ] - - e e n N st 1 e et —
’—.‘r‘uluunic;} by ) Work Rewyuested By:
7 x
A{r’“\.s-.' ,’/.é‘f;ﬁ,;l
il Mew Qty. Usthis Rate Tutud Hones
d AL 17 s /<
. ' ; . e o s s ST R
. SLL P VA A T }f & Hr. T
G 7 I
/.w. - /\ // bipri St f w‘f { ; tir, I —_—
! L
Hr.
Deseription Lqguipment: nlt# Qty. Units Unit Price Total
T2 Ay | He -
WA TN IR s, Al & lr. N
Hr.
Hr.
Hr, . )
Hr.
Hr,
Hr.
Deseviprion Materlnls: Qly. Units Unkt Price Totut
SRS TN, 2 e
DA i i ]
DA e b D
v /f/f N . B R N S
lmca iptien of Ttems lnslniied Qly. Units Unlt Price Tota}
S O A B e .
‘slehiuuh m.tm‘: Qty. Undis Ut Tice ‘Totat
B /“ o i T EEN NS S
MlscmumpfceslburvcnylC 'i cs!ing/ Qty. Uniis Unit riee Tutal
e &;/f R . S IS S N :

)

NN

_{i £ k‘-./,li) .-

pil]kf\vagnc_r FO]’I.‘""‘l:

3
:

Wagner Rep. Datet

. /\ Lippo
/

.. Date: foo }J«/ ’fw Owner Reps

White/Owner-Engincer  Yellow/Wagner Offico



Destription of AGHod modindw,
Moviag 1" Curbstop 4.5' North

Engineer/Owirer Akzinan Estvold

Waguer Project Number/Name 14115 55 Svect Crassing
Date: Osteber 7, 2014

Hork Change Directive Number: 9

Work Change Directive/Work Order

City of Minot and Ackermnn Estvald

SUPERVISOR 1 L5 HR $100.00 £150.00
LABORER 4 L5 HR $85.00 $510,00

plion Equlpm

345 CAT EXCAVATOR W/ OPERATOR

L5 HR

$300.00 $450.00

Pickup and Small Tools

L5 HR

$25.00 §31.50

dn Mater Unlt Price Total
f Curb Stop 1 EA 316,60 $176.60
[" Copper Line 4.5 LF 55.16 $23,22
Union I EA $40.00 $40.00

T

Total s

MiseDunplees/Survey/Q/C Testing’

Toeiran

Wagner Rep.

Date: Owner Repy

Tolai: 51,387.32

Date:___07/10/14

White/Qwner-Engineer  Yellow/Wagner Office PinkNYagner Foreman



Deseription vf Addedf Modified Work:

Engineer/Owner

Wugner Project Numiber/Nuame
Datei

Work Change Directive Nunther:

Work Change Directive/Work Ordey

i\“ -"f"ng [ETRON LY

Loy Ly

e Mlievityg a1 cue s lep Y A7 W
N
00 < 930
Submbted By Work Requested By:
A < k R ST "'-}\unc Ir‘ﬁ-e ;
RBreseripiton Lahor: ? # Men Qty. Untis Raie Fomml Honyy
Creg i A<= 1 m
Qgoenlor 1. 4/ £ | m
(': A {]--’\ Pl I {- q—‘ Hr,
r
Hy,
Deseeiptbon Equipmens Unit # Qiy. Unlis Unit Price Tatal
vy 8N /g Hr
{),.}{” 7 Hr,
1 Hr.
Ifr,
e
Iir,
Hr.
1Ir.
Deseription Materials: Qty. Units Ul Priea Todni
e o L0 (: A )‘ch- o fl e s
T ‘ I
Deseripilon of Hems Installed Qty. Units Linll Price Totnl
Subceontractors Qty, Units Unit Price Toint
Misc/DumpfeesiSurvey/ QI Testing Qty, Uuiits Uit Price Totnl
_

- {
{_EJ:EUL }‘\ n\,m.\
\f

Wagner Rep. in Dates

White/Owner-Engineer

- ].(’_“‘fi_:_}_'l Cwner Rep!

Yeilow/Wamer Office

. Dates

Pink/Wagner Foreman




ton'of Added] Maitnéd

Found shpndoned saddle on lat 9A. Saddic was loase and leakdag. Tightened snddle and stoped the leak.

Work Change Directive/Work Order

Eugineer/Owner Akeiman Bstvold

Wagner Profect Number/Name 14115 55th Streat Crossing
Daie: October 23, 2014

Work Change Directive Number: 1o

4

b 12.0 HR §85.00 $2,040.00

330 CAT EXCAVATOR W/ OPERATOR

I2 HR $300.00 $3,600.00

Pickup and Smaii Taols

12 HR $25.00 $300.00

YWigner Rep.

Tatal; $5.948,00

Dates Owner Rep: Date:__ 67/10/14

White/Owner-Engineer Yellow/Wagner Office  Pink/Wagner Foreman




»_#_cfz:fffw' Y Work Change Directive/Work Order

Descelptlon of Added! Mudified Worle

Englaeer/Owier
Wagner Praject Number/Name
Date:
Work Change Directive Number:

‘F‘)Ac\[ Ai}ﬂ sedesy “:"‘x'r{://{' are? /o'?’ d?A b 5 /(IS‘r' el fop

Ghy Aikeez Sodite ot

31‘_;:‘ Balke  Gbe

‘fr:” ﬁ.mfr'arf B’n// s«f-f/e‘ bigs s dliug,

Sibiteddhi T I WorkBequidted By
Da-f‘i ﬁia /?a;)’rj l--—'f.S)f gt 8T 'i_isu'f'i ki ﬂ_l? )Jr
o 9t Lo o7 210 Ll Hr.
ﬂv’h cneed Fa fload g fed aod ol ety Hr.
‘T 'plar“'x 9a" Bradl fond coppel vathe e
iz,

O B VT " TN T N
oo mi#‘%é e — Hr. 12 by
.
99«549/ Lo o ,?'fo fetl aad BLoA Hr,
UF  Stradse Suadle Slepad leck |G hr lir.
Hr.
Hr,
Hr,
Beeation Moy T W N T

Description of Mo Tostalled CLQlp - Ual UnitPrice” " wotal . -
Subcoutraetors Qty. || woihy  Untt Pied Total -
Miec/Domplect/S8urvay/QIC ’i‘estingl Qry. Enity Unlt Price Tofal

Wagner Hep. ﬁ’%.__

Dol /’g’w% i"} "'{ Owner Rep M/QJEMKJ)J\ =

White/Owner-Hngineer  Yellow/Wagner Olfice Mok Wagner Farenan A—L—

nntc:/ (;)/},}// ‘7 |




Description of Added/ Modificd Worl:

Englaeer/Cuner
Wagner Prafect Nuniber/Name
Date:
Hork Change Divective Number:

e

Work Change Directive/Work Order

Akernun Fstvold

14 11§ 55th Stret Crossing

Qctober 31, 2014

i

Blaalng up watrer main and eheckiug each joind aud spddie for services. Yo guys on water wnin on 10721, 10/22, 10423, 10427, and 10/28, One existing

saddle on Lot 8 on Sage Ave, was found to be lealing and repaived on 10123,

Wagner Rep.

White/Cwner-Engineer

Yellow/\Wagner Oftice

PinkA¥rgner Foreman

Submitted By Work Requested By;
Kalan Wagner
Deseriptlon Labor: #den Qty. Unlts Rate Total Hours
LABORER 10/11 2 5.0 HR $85.00 $350.00
LABORER 10/22 2 £.0 HR 585,00 $1,360.00
LABORER [0/23 oy m 13 - oS e HR §585.00 $1,190:89
LABORER 10427 2 £1.0 HR $85.00 $1,870.00
LLARORER 10/28 2 4.0 HR $85.00 $680.00
Deserlption Eguipment: Unith Qly. Units Unit Prlee Total
330 CAT EXCAVATOR W/ OPERATOR A HR $300.00 $10,500.00 5 ret
Pickup and Smeall Tools 35,8 HR $25.00 587500 zew
Deseription Materials: Qiy. Eluits Unkt Price Total
Descylption of Ttems Tnséalled Qty, Units Unit Price Total
Subcontraciors Qiy, Units Unit Price Totnl
Misc/Dumpfees/Survey/(QfC Testing/ Qiy. Unlis Uit Price Total
Oy
Total SIF3EEO0 4113 /9 é
Date: Owner Repy BDates, 9WI0/M__



e/

K ,lr'rH'vq@flrm'r s
Wassieer Project Nasthoee/ Name
fater
Boaos b |
L davaans g ot & HEY ‘/ A .

b N_w:‘f.g. A

LW el
l.nhm‘_:




Deseription of Added/ Modified Worl:

Waler Lenle Detection

Engineer/Owiner
Wagner Project Numther/Numne
Date:
Werk Change Directive Nuniber:

Work Change Directive/Work Order

Akgeman Estvold

BHELS 55:h Stevet Ctossing

November {7, 2014

12

Set gy tend for test pump, heaters, water harrel

Submilied By |Woik Requested ty:
Deseidption Labor: #Men d CQiy Unifs™ CRate Total Honrs
FOREMAN ] 6.5 R 5100.00 650,00
LABORER I 2.0 Hi $85.00 $170.00
Bescription Equipment: B T Qiy, :'Ulii!s:_. . Unit Price *_Total
Pickup ad Sl Tools 813 6.5 HR $25.00 FE62.50
Deserfption Materinls: Qfy. f tits ] Unij!_l_’:"i_ce Total
Hame of Economy Slip {mise test fittings) 365.38
Mennrds Ship {tent + heater, tank) $379.36
Home of Leonomy {(misc ports) 32147
Home o ieonomy (tent parts) 3932
Deseription of [tems Installed Qfy. Units Unif Price Total
Menards: Lumber, screws $80.55
Subreontractors Qly. Hults Unit Price Taotal
Ameriens |Leak | xeteetion
#4006 861 2511 onsite tomoirow
Alise/Dumplees/SurveyQIC Testiugf Qty. Units Pl Price Totnt
Tetal; $1,568.58
ey Rep. __flen Deedriek Diste; Owner Rop: Dates __ 111014

White/Owner-Engineer

YelowWagner Ofiice

PinkA\Vageer Foreman



Descviption of Added/ Madified Work:

Work Change Directive/Work Order

Engineer/Owner

Wagner Project Nmnber/Nane

141158 351h Shewt Crossing

Date;

November 18, 2014

Wark Change Directive Number;

3

Lenk Delection

Lrle Henrd lealifuir bublies st hyd. Excnvit(ed tee, valve, hi-max. Lanse holis al! nyomnd, W

ns not pustalled by Wagner, After pressure loss wns less bud stil]

lenking. e e
Submitted By Worl Requested By:

Deseription Labor #0en Qiy. Luits Rate Total Honrs
Foreinan 1 11.5 HR SHID0D SLIS0.00
Operator i 11,5 HIR S85.00 ¥977.50
Operitor | I HR $585.00 385.00
Deserviption Lguipment; tnit Qty. Units Unit Price Total
345 Cmt Brekhoo 6 FR $275.00 $1,650,00
930K Londer 1.0 TR $150.00 815000
350 Cat Dackhoe t 1R $300.00 $300.00
Pickup with Tools 85 115 FIR $25.00 $287.50
Descriplion Materials: iy, Unils Unit Price Fatal
Deseription of Itenis Insinlicd Qty. Units Unit Price Total
Subconirnetors iy, Units Ui Price Tutal
Ameriean Leak Letection (Eric)

406 861 2511

Misc/Dumpfees/Survey/QIC Testing/ Qly. Units Unit Price Total

Totuk: 84,600.00

ey Rep, | Ben Deedriek Date: _ 1A8M4__ Owner Reps Date:

White/Owner-Engineer Y otlowWagner Dffice PinkAVagner Foremm

j]
_i



Work Change Directive/Work Order

Engineer/Owner
Wagner Praject Nuinber/Name 14115 S5tk Street Cronsing
Daje:
Work Change Directive Nunibor: 1
Description of Added/ Madkied Work:
Tiad fo ned ndditionnl signage to the traffic coutral due to SJL,OUIS warking on 85ih
Submitted By _ S |k Requested By:
Deseription Labor: - D CHMen T QUy. ___l}i;fié T Ratel Total lours
HR $0.00
HR 30.00
MR 5000
Deseviption Equipments 0 o e B I 1T/ IR TR I Units. ] unif Price . Total
1R $0.00
HR $0.00
HR 30.00
HR 3000
Deserlptivn Mnterints: _ L o “Tnits - Unit Price Total
Deseription of Ttems Tostafled Gty Uniis Unlt Price Toial
Sulreontyactors Qty, Units Unit Price Totnl
in I Is $3,700.00 $3,700.00
Mise/Dumplees/Survey/Q/C Testing/ Qty. Linifs Unit Price Toinl
Toink: 53,700.00
gner lep, Jess Kincvil Date: __ 11718714 Chvner Rep; Date:

White/Owner-Engineer  Yellow/AWagner Office Pink/Wagner Farenan



Deseription of Added! Modified Work:

Dewatering added length due 1o Fom's Backbow service not huviag his poods eompleted

Work Change Directive/Work Order

Lngineer/Owiier
Wagner Project Number/Name

Date:

Work Change Directive Number:

14115 55th Sirgel Crossing

13

and allowing vs to pump acvoss the rewd

Submiited By

Waork Requested By:

Bescriplion Labor: #Men Oty. Units Rate Tatal 1ours
HR 30,00
HR 0.00
HR $0.00
Description Equiprivents Unit#f Qty. . Units Usiit Price Toial
11 $0.00
HR s0.00
HR $0.00
HR 5000
Descriplion Materinls: Oty. Units Unlt Price Totul
Description of Hems Instalied Qly, Units Unit Price Totnt
Subcontrnctors Gty. Units Unit Priee Fotal
Ruin For Rent i is $01,000.00 S41,000,60
Misc/Dumplees/Survey/Q/C Testing/ Qty. Units Unit Price Total
Totals 341,040.00
@ner ep. Jess Kindrid Date: __ 11/18/14 Owner Rep: Date:

White/Owner-Engineer  Yellow/Vaguer Office  Pisl/Wagner Foreman




Worl Change Directive/Work Order

Engineer/Owner
Wagner Profect Numbher/Name VE11S 331h Sirect Crossing
Duye: November 19, 201
Work Change Directive Number: 16

Drescription of Added/ Modified Work:

Leak Deteetion 5510

Blew all the ywnter out of fine, Charged with helinm pas. Erie senrehied w/sniffer, possibie leals 40 othier by, Exeavated, moie loose bolts @ tee, GY and Hi-Ma
o

was nol inpressed w/helium meihod

Sulmmltted By T RN SRR | Work Requested By:

Description Lahor: T Ch S Hnen | o Unils .} - S Rate ] “Fofal Hours
Forentan | 14,50 T 510060 15000
Operalor 2 7.25 HR $83.00 51,232,350
Labarer 2 3.00 HR $85.00 $510,00
De{i‘éfipliu&ii:I_‘:_q:l.'l_ipl.n:m:lti BRI o Oy B B Uui(s ;._:_. £ lin[!i’uce : TR 1 KR
345 Col Backhoe 11.50 HR $275.00 $3,162.50
930K Loader 2.00 (34 $150.00 $300,00
Pickug with Tools 11.50 HR $23.00 $287.50
Jab Trailer 11.50 HR Si2.00 $138.00
Air Compressor 1.00 HR 833,00 $35.00
Deseription Materials: - ST . e b Ueis | Unitpee Tatal
A" X 31 X 36 Drill Bit (Aeme Tools) 516563
Dritled foles through feost for gas sdetector

Deseription of Itemis Tnstnlled QL. Units Unit Price Total
Hlelivin Gos $50.60
Subconirnciors Qty. Units Uit Priee Total
Awmericnn Lenk Deteetion (Eriv)

Mise/Danpfees/Survey/QIC Testing/ Qb Unils Unit Price Tolal

Total: ST.031.13

wer Rep, Ben Deedrick, Dater ___ 1171914 Owner Rep: Date:

White/Owner-Engineer YellowfWagner Ofiice Pink/Wagner Foreman



Work Change Directive/Worl Order

ngineer/Owner
iPagner Project Nimber/Name

TALES 331R Strect Crasing,

Date: November 2¢, 2014
Work Change Directive Number b7
Descriplion of Added/ Modified Waorl: e o e
Leak Deteelion 55th -
Exeavated [ivd, Ran sew 6" €900 From GU fa Hlyd, Vill whwater prysstere test, bedter Bt st doesn'i holit, e e
Submitied By Work Requested Byt
IJescription Lahoi # Men Qty. Units Rate Total lours
Forentim 1 550 1R $tot.en $350.00
Operator 2 5.50 HR $85.00 93500
Laborer 3 5,50 HR $85.00 $1.402.50
Deseription Equipment; Unith Qiy. Units Unit Peice Total
345 Cnt Backhoe 5.50 HR $275.00 $L512.50
930K {.oader 5.50 HR 5150.00 $825.00
Pickup with Tools 5.50 HR 325.00 §137.50 o
Job Trailer 5.50 HR 512,00 $66.00
T sow0
Deseription Materinds: Oty Units Unii Price Totat
6" (900 0 LF
6" MJ Gasket Lo A -
-(::’ M Megalug N [ LA )
“Totat $150.00
Description of Lems Installed Qly. Uiniis Unit Price Totnl
Subcontractors Qty. Units Uit Price ‘Tatnl
Ameriean Leak Detection {iric) _
Misc/Dumpfees/Survey/Q/C Testing/ Q1 Units Ut Price Totni
Total; §5,578.50
mer Rep Ben Deedvick Date: | VIO Owner Rep: Pate:

White/Owuner-Engineer  Yellow/\Wagner Office Piak/Wagner Foreman

!
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